502275642 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Whispering Oaks International, Inc.	10/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioCurex, Inc
Street Address:	7080 River Road, Suite 215
City:	Richmond, British Columbia
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6X 1X5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13502306
Application Number:	11811590
Patent Number:	6514685

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128139600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128131600

Email: patents@springutlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Milton Springut Law PC

Address Line 1: 75 Rockfeller Plaza, 19FL

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BIOCUREX 0003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milton Springut

Total Attachments: 1

source=Changename#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030034 FRAME: 0160 20 00 13502306

502275642

EX-3.1 2 c59193_ex3-1.htm

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WHISPERING OAKS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Whispering Oaks International, Inc. (the "Corporation") adopts the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the Corporation is: Whispering Oaks International, Inc.

Article II

The following amendments to the Articles of Incorporation were adopted on October 27, 2009 by shareholders of the Corporation for the purposes of (i) changing the name of the Corporation to "BioCurex, Inc." and (ii) increasing the authorized common stock of the Corporation to 450,000,000 shares:

(i) Article I is hereby amended so that, as amended, said Article I shall read in its entirety as follows:

"Article I

The name of the Corporation is: BioCurex, Inc."

(ii) Article IV is hereby amended so that, as amended, said Article IV shall read in its entirety as follows:

"Article IV

The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is Four Hundred Fifty Million (450,000,000) shares of Common Stock. The par value per such share is \$0.001 amounting in the aggregate to Four Hundred Fifty Thousand (450,000)."

Article III

The amendments to the Articles of Incorporation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Corporation Act and by the constituent documents of the Corporation. This Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation will become effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a false or fraudulent document.

Date: October 27, 2009 Whispering Oaks International, Inc.

> By: /s/ Ricardo Moro-Vidal Ricardo Moro-Vidal, President

PATENT REEL: 030034 FRAME: 015/12013 2:39 PM

RECORDED: 03/18/2013